’ PACIFIC POWER Porcnd, Oregon 37292

& A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

May 2, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
ND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. SE
Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

Attn:

RE:

Filing Center

Docket No. UM 1209
Compliance Filing -Commitment 12 (1)

Please be advised of the following activities concerning MidAmerican Energy Holdings
Company:

1.

On April 30, 2014, MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company (MEHC) changed its name
to Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company (Berkshire Hathaway Energy). The name
change of the holding company has no impact upon the names or operations of its utility
subsidiaries, including PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacitic Power.

General Commitment 12(1) adopted by the Commission in Docket No. UM 1209, Order
No. 06-028, approving MEHC’s/Berkshire Hathaway Energy’s acquisition of PacifiCorp
requires the Commission be notified subsequent to board approval and as soon as
practical after any public announcement of any acquisition of a regulated or unregulated
business representing 5 percent or more of the capitalization of MEHC/Berkshire
Hathaway Energy. The following information is supplied in accordance with General
Commitment 12(1). On May 1, 2014, Berkshire Hathaway Energy entered into a Share
Purchase Agreement whereby Berkshire Hathaway Energy, through a subsidiary, will
acquire 100% of AltaLink, L.P. (AltaLink), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of SNC-
Lavalin Group Inc. (SNC-Lavalin), for an estimated cash purchase price of C$3.2 billion
(approximately US$2.9 billion). The purchase price is subject to adjustments based on
certain capital contributions made into AltalLink and the timing of closing. Altalink is a
regulated transmission-only business, headquartered in Calgary, Alberta. The transaction
has been approved by both the SNC-Lavalin and Berkshire Hathaway Energy boards of
directors. The transaction is expected to be completed by the end of 2014.
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Informal inquiries concerning this filing may be directed to Natasha Siores, Director of
Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement (503) 813-6583.

Cbogee A

R. Bryce Dalley
Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List Docket UM 1209



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Compliance Filing — Commitment
12(1) on the parties listed below via electronic mail and/or US mail in compliance with OAR
860-001-0180.

UM 1209

Andrea Fogue

Dept of Consumer & Business Services
1201 Court St. NE, Suite 200

Salem, OR 97308
andrea.j.fogue@state.or.us

Ann L. Fisher

AF Legal & Consulting Services
P.O. Box 25302

Portland, OR 97298-0302
ann@annfisherlaw.com

Steve Rothert (C)

American Rivers

432 Broad St.

Nevada City, CA 95959
srothert@americanrivers.org

Benjamin Walters (C)

City of Portland — City Attorney’s Office
1221 SW 4 Ave., Suite 430

Portland, OR 97204
Ben.walters@portlandoregon.gov

Gordon Feighner

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Catriona@oregoncub.org

Paul R. Woodin

Community Renewable Energy Association

1113 Kelly Ave.
The Dalles, OR 97058
pwoodin@communityrenewables.org

Melinda J. Davison (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvelaw.com

Jason W. Jones (C)
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE

Janet L. Prewitt (C)
Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt@doij.state.or.us

Curtis G. Berkey

Alexander Berkey Williams & Weathers LLP
2030 Addison St., Suite 410

Berkeley, CA 94704

cherkey@abwwlaw.con

Douglas L. Anderson

EVP, Gen Counsel & Corp Sec
CalEnergy Company

1111 South 103™ Street
Omaha, NE 68124

danderson@midamerican.com

Jim Abrahamson (C)
Cascade Natural Gas

8113 W. Grandridge Blvd.
Kennewick, WA 99336
Jim.abrahamson@enge.com

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

QDESOTORD (10N

John W. Stephens

Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
Stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

Daniel W. Meek

Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4% Ave.

Portland, OR 97219

dan@meek.net

Matthew W. Perkins (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvelaw.com

Michael T. Weirich (C)
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE



Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.iones@state.or.us

John Corbett

Yurok Tribe

P.O. Box 1027

Klamath, CA 95548
icorbett@vuroktribe, nsn.us

Rex Blackburn (C)

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
rblackburn@idahopower.com

John R. Gale

Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
rgale@idahopower.com

Michael Early

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
1300 SW 5™ Ave., Suite 1750

Portland, OR 97204-2446
mearlv@icnu.org

Sandi R. Tripp (C)

Karuk Tribe Department of Natural Resources
P.O.Box 1016

Happy Camp, CA 95546

strip@karuk.us

Katherine A. McDowell (C)
McDowell & Rackner PC
419 SW 11" Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
katherine@med-law.com

Adam S. Arms (C)

McKanna Bishop Joffe & Sullivan LLP
1635 NW Johnson St.

Portland, OR 97209
aarms@mbilaw.com

Thane Somerville (C)

Morisset Schlosser Jozwaik & McGaw
801 Second Ave., Suite 1115

Seattle, WA 98104-1509
t.somerivlle@msai.com

Ralph Cavanagh (C)

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirich@state.or.us

Nancy Harper

IBEW Local 125
17200 NE Sacramento
Gresham, OR 97230
nancv(@ibew]25.com

Maggie Brilz

Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
mbrilz@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said

Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
gsaid@idahopower.com

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd.
Portland, OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

Robert Denham

Munger Tolles & Olsen LLP
355 South Grand Ave. 35" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Robert.denham@mto.com

Lisa F. Rackner (C)
McDowell & Rackner PC
419 SW 11™ Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@mecd-law.com

Mark C. Moench

PacifiCorp

201 S. Main St., Suite 2400
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Mark.moench@pacificorp.com

Thomas P. Schlosser

Morisset Schlosser Jozwaik & McGaw

801 Second Ave., Suite 1115
Seattle, WA 98104-1509
t.schlosser@msai.com

David E. Hamilton



Natural Resources Defense Council
111 Sutter St., F120

San Francisco, CA 94104
reavanagh@nrde.org

Northwest Energy Coalition
811 1* Ave, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
wendy@nwenergy.org

Joan Cote (C)

Oregon Energy Coordinators Association
2585 State St. NE

Salem, OR 97301

cotej@mwycaa.org

Andrea L. Kelly

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Andrea kellv@pacificorp.com

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC-0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Brian Johnson (C)
Trout Unlimited
2239 5™ st
Berkely, CA 94710
biohnson@tu.org

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6™ Ave #1125
Portland, OR 97204
megan(@mp.or

Utility Workers Union of America
P.O. Box 37

San Clemente, CA 92674-0037
uwua@redhabanero.com

Michael W. Orcutt

Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept
Po Box 417

Hoopa, CA 95546

H.H. Lazenby (C)

Norris & Stevens

621 SW Morrison St., Suite 800
Portland, OR 97205-3825
davidh@norrstev.com

Philip H. Carver (C)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE, Suite 1
Salem, OR 97301-3742
Philip.carver(@state.or.us

Glen H. Spain (C)

Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen’s Assoc
P.O.Box 11170

Eugene, OR 97440-3370

Fishlifr@aol.com

Susan Anderson

Portland City of — Office of Sustainable Dev
721 NW 9™ Ave., Suite 350

Portland, OR 97209-3447
susananderson(@ci.portland.or.us

Douglas C. Tingey

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC13
Portland, OR 97204

Douglas tingey@pgn.com

Bryan Conway

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Bryan.conway(@state.or.us

Charlton H. Bohnam
Trout Unlimited
1808B 5™ Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Chonham@tu.org

Bernardo R. Garcia

Utility Workers Union of America
815 16" St. NW

Washington, DC 20006-4101
vwua@redhabanero.com

D. Kevin Carlson (C)

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-1096
Dee.k.carlson@doj.state.or.us

Barbara Lee Norman (C)



Multnomah County Karuk Tribe of California

501 SE Hawthorne, Suite 500 1519 S. Oregon St.

Portland, OR 97214 Yreka, CA 96097-3425

Chilp Jazenby@co.multnomah.or.us bnorman@karuk.us

Peter J. Richardson Scott Corwin

Richardson Adams, PLLC Public Power Council

PO Box 7218 825 NE Multnomah St. Suite 1225
Boise, ID 83707 Portland, OR 97232
peter@richardsonadams.com scorwin@ppepdx.org

Dated this 2™ of May, 2014.

M

Amy Eissler
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations



